
9'31'$
ICA FT

ICAR - INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SOIL SCIENCE

NABI BAGH, BERASIA ROAD, BHOPAL - 452038

TENDER DOCUMENT

INVITATION TO ONLINE TENDER AND INSTRUCTIONS

CONTAINING TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR

Construction o[Selfie point at IISS Bhopal

contact Details:

Uc SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

ICAR - INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SOIL SCIENCE,

NABI BAGH, BERASIA ROAD, BHOPAL-452038, MADHYA PRADESH

rEL. NO (O7ss) 2747!7s,2730970 (EXT. NO.233 & 134) FAX. NO. (075s) 2733310

E-mail: director.iiss@icar.eov.in, Website https://iiss.icar.gov.in



il rnffr (B{R-fi rt-drqrarF+ara+i+qra

a-S-dr+, d-{R-{ ts, enqrd - 462038 (fr c. )s, lCARJndian lnstitute of Soil Science
Nabibagh, Berasia Road, Bhopal - 462038 (M.P.)

Tel. No.(07ss)274737s EPABX:273097012714221 (Ext, No. 2330020& 261)

Fax, No. (0755) 27333L0, E-mail -director.iiss@icar.gov. in

f
rlr9,lrl.N
IC/\R

l. No. 6-7612023-2,1/Works/l ISS Dated: - 02.02.202.1

TENDf,R NOTICE
Online bids are invited from reputed & interested firms for Work of Construction ofSellie Doint at

llSS BhoDal at ICAR Unrt llSS , Bhopal. A DD / FDR ol Rs.9,000/- (Rupees Nine Thousand only) as earnest money

deposit (EMD) is to be made in favor of ICAR Unit-llSS, Bhopal and mav be addressed to Director, ICAR ll55, Bhopal

1
I

Rs. 9,000/- (Rupees Nine Thousand Only)
l

l3 % of the total value ol contract
Tender Schedule (Critical Date Sheet)

Tender ld

Tender No

2024 DARE 793276 |

l

9J 6J 20.21-.?a I w o tks I tt ss
lndian lnstitute of Soil ScienceName of Organization

Date and Time tor issue / Publishing

Document Download / Sale Start Date and Time
01-Feb-2024 05:00 PM

02-Feb-2024 10:30 AM
Document Download / Sale End Date and Time 12-Feb-2024 l0:0O AM
Bid Submission Start Date and Time 02-Feb-2024 11r00 AM
Bid Submission End Date and Time 12-Feb-2024 10:00 AM
Technical Bid Opening Start Date and Time 13-Feb-2024 10:00 AM
Price Bid OpenrnB St-art qate and Time 1-o be notificd
n ddress for Communication Director, lndian lnstitute of Soil Science,

L ryeq,leel, Berasi€,Road, Bhopal-462038
Online bids are invited under two-bid system (containing technical bid & financial bid) throuBh e procurement

system of CPP portal from registered / well established / reputed firms at ICAR-llSS, Bhopal. The instructions for
uploadin8 the tender / quotation may be obtained from the website ol CPP Portal i.e.

httos://eorocure.sov,inleorocure/aoo.

Tender form, terms & conditions can be downloaded from the website h ttps r//eprocu re.Aov. in , up to 10:00 am

of 12.02.2024 and https://iiss.icar.eov.in. Online bids complete in all respects should be submitted through CPP Portal

https://eprocure.gov. in onl y on or before the last date and time r.e. 12.02.2024 al 10:00 AM

ln case, holiday is declared by the Government on the day of openrng ot bids, the bids will be opened on the

next working day at the same time. The Director, llss, Bhopal reserves the right to accept or reiect any of all the

tenders without assignrng anV reasons.

Please note that only online bids submitted through CPP Portal will be accepted. The item wise rates quoted

in the uploaded BOQ shall only be considered for comparison of financial bids. Technical Bid and Financial Bid

(BOQ) should be uploaded separately.

l/c Senior Adm n

tcAR-l

er

I

pal



eProcurement System Govemment of India

u Government
eProcurement

System

TENDER I'IAI{AGEiIEItT
I
I r,iast.r M.n,c.m.at

tiJ!'erar.hiNlasl.l

T

+ My Orgaf,sat on Hrera,.hy

r Create Depadme.t LJs,"r

a Blo.r, Dep.'tne rt User

r 6lftken DeDad-e.t L-c€6

anupam.rajpulrorlcar.sov r. s.rv€r Tlme
0r-Feb.2024 03 33 pM lzGara5sorirso tnae E rqur

eProcurement System Government of India

Tender Rererence Numbe.

Page I of 2

!l view Hor. oetairs

Oepartment ol Ag.icurtu.al Res€arch ad Edu@t,on I llndl. n C@nc'lof Ag.'cuRu6l
Rese.rch,OoARE,MoAl I Indr.n Institote of Soil Scrence-Bhop€l

6-7612021-2alwdks/u55

2024 OARE 793276 1 W I hd.awal Allowed Ys
Open Tender Fofln of conkact wdks

Wo.ks No of Coee6 2

N. ;";,,";;;.*;

omrne l\^:J".ui,ea6 arowed ror 
No

No Allow Two Staqe B'Cd,nqa creite Tendr / -reiaer Lrt

t Dow r cdea renders

t A'clrlved C a,l.aliof

I

I

I

Tend.r r'aan.96oent

t

r TendeR ro be Ooens

Paym€nt Instruments

offline S.No Instrument Type

r Bink cu.ranE.
2 oem.nd orah

Gen€ralTech.cal Evaluato.

Is MuLt Currency Allowed For

Cover Oetails, No. Of Covers - 2

Sta.Je2Ceatere.der/

Staee I Pulrl,\h T.nder

NOA oc!nrent5 Flstory

SIaqe: Prb $ec iender

Sanchcn / a lrCE.era(.

T.nd.r Fe€ O.tails, [robl Fee 
'n 

a. - o,oo]

Tender Fee 
'n 

I 0.OO

Fee Payable To Nll Fee Payable Al

Tender Fee No

EMO Lhrough Yas

EMO Perc€.ta9e

Etlo Payable At Bhopal

Nit

180

nss

I c.eare c.('qe dun

a Puul'sh C.,nle rdum

a P'rohshed ccrrqenl!nr

T'fle construGion of sene pornt at nss, ahopal

wo.k D€s.npto. Cqsttucton oa selne Do,nr at nSS, Bhopal

Pre@aIfi@tron pleae ere. Tender d(umenLs.

Au.tion nan.gement

Conf mratory Do.ume^l

5[o( F. D4r menls H 5lory

Conf ,mratory 0o.Jrna^Is

0.00

I

13-Feb-2024 10ioo Arl

r2-Feb-2024 10 00 AM

12 Feb-2024 10:00 AM

areale Au.t'on coir arndunr

Furrtrsh Au.t.oi a.(eenn!6

D@unent oownl@d / Sare Stad

clafltiGh.. Sla{ Date

Bd 5!bm6sro.start Oate

01-Feb-2024 05r00 PM

O2'Feb-2024 10:30 aM

02 Feb-2024 11:00 AM

onument Do*nload / sa€ Etu

Brd 5!bn'seon E.d Oat€

,t

I

I
s'No

https://eprocure.gov.ir/eprocure/app?componenFview&page=PublishedTenderList&... 0l-02-2024

CIl



eProcurement System Govemment of India Page 2 of 2

s.No o@umenr Typ€

ve6io.: 1,09. 19 11-ru|.2023

tE

s.No. std or€r.r Locin rd
r. antrpam,ralput@'.a..0.v.'n

2. bab'|..r wan@'Gr.0ov.'n

3 Br.sh sNqh6'o,goY.d

L

ShoB T<hn'c. b'd status

BoQ Conpa.rve .han deomal

5.No undertaking to order Teider comply ng wnh Order Reason for.o. cornDlrance of Order

(c) 2017 T.ndeE nrc, A[ rlghts resewld

Tender tnviti.g Authorily

Name I/c Senr6r Administranve Omcer

Address ICAR-I.dlan Institute ofso( science, N.bibagh Ber.sr! Ro!d, Bhopal

Ten.l€r Cre.tor O.tails

Cre.ted By A.upam Sah.sl Ralpot

Des'qnalon AssEtantAdmin'strativ.omcer

created o.!e O1-Feb-2024 03:42 Pr4

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=view&page=publishedrenderlist& ... ol-oz-2024



E

s9

s7

snf$(B{R-eTrrfrq Aa fr-+ra ri€errd
a-$-dr+, +{fuqr iE, eTiqril _ 462038 (ff.c. )

lCARJndian lnstitute of Soil Science
Nabibagh, Berasia Road, Bhopat _462038 (M.p.)

Tel. No. (0755)2747375 EPABX: 2730s71127r4221 (Ext. No. 233OO2O & 251)
Fax. No. (0755) 2733310, E_mail _director,iiss@icar,gov,in,

F. No. 6-7612023-2.1/Works/l tSS

,:lL->

rllq,.r,.(Ll

I( AR

Dated: - 01.02.2024

INVI'l^'flON 1O ONt.tNl, T[]NDriR AND INSTRUCt.ftONS
CON'l AININ(; l tiItMS ANI) CoNDI'ilONS I_OR

Construction

I ronr: - I) ircctor.

l('AIt-lndian Inst iture ol'Soil Science.
Nabihragh. llcrasia Road.
Bhopal 462038 (M.p. ).

Io

I)car S ir(s )

of Selfie ooint at I ISS Bhooal

onlint' 'l'enders are herc'b1, invired on behall of' the I)irccror. l('AR-llss. tlhopal lirr
Construction ol'Sclfie no inl at IISS Bhonal.

SCOPE OF WORK

S.no Dsr no Item Unit Quantir,v I nur" ]Amount

,{

-1. t.5

2

Providing and laying in posirion cemcnt
concrete of specitied grade excluding the cost
of'centering and shultering - All work up to
plinth level : l:lt/z:3 (l Cement: lt/z codrse
sand (zonc-lll) derived tiom natural sourccs:
I sladcd ston!'aggrcgalc 20 mrn nominal sizt-
derivcd liom natural sou rccs )

Providing and laying in position cerncnt
concrete ol specitied gradc cxcluding the cost
ol'centering and shurtering - All work up to
plinth levcl :l:3:6 (l ('ement : i coarse sand

cum

cum

t.5

32

I
I

I

l
I

1

I

I

+t

I

l
(zonc-lll) dcrivcd lhrrr natural sources:6

ieladcd stone aggr\rgatc 20 mm norninal size

dcrived liorn natural sources )

16.87. I Providin and. lixing_l_8 LnI 1!i9\ SqlC sjy, !qm._

^9



cut. mirror polished. premoulded and 
]

prepolished. machine cut for kitchen 
]

platlorms. vanity counters. window sills.
lacias and similar locations ol'required size.
approved shade. colour and texture laid over
l0 mm th'ck basc cemcnt mortar l:4 ( I

ccmcnl : 4 coarse sand). .ir'ints trcatcd rritlr
rrhilc cerrcnl. rnixcd riith rlatching pigrncnt.
cporl touch ups. including rubbing. curing.
moulding and polishing ol edges to give high
gloss linish ctc. complcte at all lercls. Cranitc
stone slah ol'colour hlack. ( hern'Ruhr red

rea ol slab ovcr 0,50 sqm

4 6.t.t

Brick riork with common bLr

(non modular) bricks ol'class
in lbundation and plinth in:

rnt c la1 I'.P. S.

designation 7.5

Cement mortar
cum 5

l:4 I cement :4 coarse sand

5 Ns
Providing and fixing acrylic sheet letters with
Led symbols of size aprroximately ol width
under I rxetre

Pror iding and llxinB Vs hoir,j ul tir.' ,prin^
( 1.5*l m) u ith radium lellers .

sqm 35

6

1

I

l

Ns Nos

['-arth rvork in sur lacc cxca\atron not ,

7
-)

exceeding 30 cm in depth but excceding 1.5 rr
in width as well as l0 sqm on plan including
gctting out and disposal ol'cxcavated earth up
to 50 m and lili up to 1.5 m. as dirccted by
Irnginecr-in- Chargc: All kinds ol'soil .

sqm l5

8 Ns
Misccllaneous electrical cable lvork rrith

.iobcasln and all switch o rnt

9 r3. t.1
CEMENT PLASTER (IN FINE SAND)

t00I:4(lcement: 4 finesand sqm

t0 5.22.6

S'l EIrL REINFORCEMhIN'f
Steel reintbrcement for R.C.C. work
including straighrcning. cutting. bend ing.
placing in position and binding all complere
up to plinrh level. Thermo-Mechan icallv

kg t60

J'realed bars ofgrade Fe-500D 9tlgle

l. Ihe site is located ar Institute I,arm at N abibagh. Berasia Road. Bhopal. The firms arc
the rates.req uested t() visit the site helbre ouoline

2. Docu ments: I irm should have provide lirlkr$ ins drcumcnts
a

b

d

Bank solvencv certificate un to Rs. l0 Lakh.
ESI certi cate.
EPF certific atc.

l .," . .fhe bidder shourd have ro.rr nt@rrt.t.

ve ra nnu ear sh
dt acco

ould not
t wil

tu rn cr of c ov last ree fi ancial
itedbe t 0 At ed

balance sheet.)
c rofit



.1. All pages of the tender document should be sealed and signed by the bidder.
5, Payrrent will be made only after successful completion of work and vcritication by ciril

cn qirreer / F-nginecr-in-chargc.
6. \o partial palrnent rr,illbe rradc.
7. Rates ot (iSl shoLrld bc inclicatcd in clcar lcrms separatcly. lrirm's (iSl Rcgislrarion

Nurnber should be indicatcd in the quotation.
8. [,rnless otlrerrvise mentioncd in the quotation. it rvill be prcsumed that the quoted ratcs arc

inclusive of all taxes / levies and fiec delivery at our Institute.
9. Manufacturer's name, their trademark and brand, ifany, should invariably be mentioned in

thc cluotation. Illustrated leaflets. giving technical particulars, operalional manual etc.
should he sent along with the quotation to facilitate consideration ofoffer.

I0. lhc ratcs quoted should be ralid lor 90 days frcm the date of opcning or quotation /
linanciaI bid.

ll. ln all rnatlers ol'dispLrtes. thc decision ol'thc Director ot'this Instilute shall bc tlnal and
hinding,

12.'['hc period of cornpletion of work should clearly be specified in the quotation. However.
thc lime allorved by this lnstitute s,ill be l0 days liom the date ol'issue ofnork order.

l-i. fhe pa;-ment nill be made $ithin reasonable timc sa) within 30 days after the
complction o[ *ork at thi\ InstitLrtc. lirrcs arc applicablc b-,- (-cntral / State (lovt. w ill hc
ilctlucl.r-'tl liorn thc hill. Sincc tltc modc ol pa\rncnt *illbc c.-pavrnent s\stcnl. hcnce Bank
irccor.lnl nr.rmbcr. Namc ot' thc llank rr ith location and IFSC codc ol' []ank mar be
lirrnishcd on the body ol'the bill.

l-1. Pcrformance Securitj,: Befbre undertaking the work after the issue ol notiflcation of
au,ard (i.e. supply order) by this lnstitute. the Supplier shall furnish perlbrmance securitl
to thc lnstitute [or an amount of3% (Three Percent) ofthe contractual obligations b;' thc
SLrpplier. including thc warranty obligation.

I5. '['he lnstitute reserves the Right to rc'lect an;- or all the quotation(s) received without
ass ign ing an)' reason thereof'.

16.'l he contractor shall bc cntirely responsible for the security and sal'ety of persons

crr p loycd b1 him.
17. I)uring the work. the contraclor shall be responsible tbr any loss caused by rls worker and

shall bc tccovered iiom the bill.
l8. lDS rrill be deducted as per rulcs.
I9, lnstitute uill not rcsponsib[' tor unloadirrg. handling. storing. staking of'thc rnaterial at

s itc.

lic Senior Admrn rat

v
tccr

I)istlihLrtion

L lndcntcr. llSS. tlhoPa l.

l. l/c AKMLI rvith the requesl ro Lrpload the quotation lcttcr on thc InstitLrte $cbsitc

L CPPI) Portal.


